Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS Amendment to Grant Agreement

This Amendment is to the Grant Agreement dated July 1, 2020, Grant Number KYH2001W057 (Grant), between the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (Grantee).

Whereas Grantee requested a significant budget line-item revision to continue providing services that were most needed during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Whereas Grantee requested increases in Short-Term Rental, Mortgage, and Utility Assistance to provide new and on-going assistance to clients and decreases from Supportive Services and Leasing due to successful COVID -19 mitigation efforts eliminating the anticipted need to quarantine residents outside of the Tenant-based Rental Assistance facility, Solomon House; and

Whereas HUD has determined that there is good cause to adjust the budget line items accordingly under the Grant Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. The parties are desirous of amending the Grant Agreement to shift more than 10% from one eligible activity to another. HUD's total funding obligation for this grant remains the same, however the funds are now allocated as follows:

Budget Line Item	Original	Amendment	% of funds to	Amendment
	Approved	Request	be moved	Approved
Operating Costs for	\$27,000			\$27,000
Housing Facility				
Supportive services	\$33,000	-\$12,000	36%	\$21,000
Leasing	\$12,000	-\$10,000	83%	\$2,000
Short Term Rental,	\$42,904	+\$22,000	51%	\$64,904
Mortgage, and Utility				
(STRMU) Assistance				
Permanent Housing	\$20,000			\$20,000
Placement				
Grantee	\$9,567			\$9,567
Administrative Costs				
Project Sponsor's	\$14,989			\$14,989
Administrative Costs				

2. This Amendment to the Grant Agreement, when signed by both parties where indicated, constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to amendment of the Grant Agreement. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized officials on behalf of HUD and the Grantee, have executed this Amendment to the Grant Agreement, which shall be effective when executed by both parties:

On behalf of the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development:

Name: Erik Hoglund, Acting Director

Signature: ______ KD. Hagh

July 13, 2022 Date: _____ Title: Acting CPD Director, Louisville Field Office

On behalf of Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government:

Signature: _____ Name:

Date:	 	 	

Title: _____